FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a 250 MHz, Voltage Output

(Not to Scale)
AD835
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Options*
AD835AN –40°C to +85°C N-8
AD835AR –40°C to +85°C R-8
*N = Plastic DIP; R = Small Outline IC Plastic Package (SOIC).
Figure 1. Typical Composite Output Differential Gain &
Phase, NTSC for X Channel; f = 3.58 MHz, RL = 150 Ω
Figure 3. Gain & Phase vs. Frequency of X, Y, Z Inputs
FREQUENCY – Hz
1G
–0.2
–0.3
–0.4
–0.5
–0.6
–0.1
0
M
A
G
N
IT
U
D
E
  –
 d
B
 X, Y CH  =  OdBm
 RL = 150Ω
 CL ≤ 5pF
1M 10M 100M300k
Figure 4. Gain Flatness to 0.1 dB
0.20
–0.20
–0.10
0.10
0.00
0.030.00 0.160.100.070.04
0.010.00 –0.20–0.010.00–0.00
D
IF